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Message from the Organizing team

Dear Colleagues,

ndWe cordially invite you to the 32  annual conference of the Paediatric

Orthopaedic Society of India – POSICON 2026 at Chandigarh. The theme for

2026 is ‘Never too late in paediatric orthopaedics’. This theme will focus on

an unfortunately commonly encountered scenario of delayed presentations

of paediatric orthopaedic disorders in our daily practice. Lectures , panel 

scussions and debates will be centered around the management of late

presenting cases and strategies to improve outcomes. This year’s

conference will also bring back pre-conference handson workshops and will

culminate with a post-conference workshop on arthrogryposis

multiplex congenita.

In addition to being an academic extravaganza, February is the best time to

visit ‘The City Beautiful’ Chandigarh decked out completely in its spring glory. The

event promises to be an exciting opportunity to rub shoulders, network and learn

from the who’s who of paediatric orthopaedics. We look forward to hosting you at

th stChandigarh, from 26  February to 1  March, 2026.

Best Regards,

Organizing Team

POSICON 2026
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Pre-conference Hands on workshop 

Post-Conference Workshop

Demystifying Arthrogryposis Multiplex Congenita:  Diagnosis, Intervention, and

Multi-Disciplinary Management Strategies

th
26  February, 2025

•  Paediatric Orthopaedic PG teaching Course: Mastering the fundamentals

•  Straightening the Path: Surgical Techniques for Lower Limb Deformity Correction

•  Mastering the Art of Common Pediatric Orthopaedic Trauma: Surgical

   Approaches and Techniques

•  Pelvic and Proximal Femoral Osteotomies: Techniques, Challenges, and Clinical

   Applications

•  Rediscovering the Lost Art of Casting: Mastering Traditional Techniques for

   Modern Practice

Click

here to

Register

or

Scan the QR Code

“ Seats allocation based on

rst come rst serve and availability”
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Registration Charges

A - Non Residential Registration (Including Taxes)

Includes Pre-Conference workshops + Conference registration + Lunches on 26,27, 28  Feb

Inaugural and Banquet Dinner

Categories Early Bird

(till 30.06.2025)

Regular

(01.07.2025 to 31.10.2025)

Late

(01.11.2025 onwards)

POSI Member 12,000 14,000 16,000

Non Member/ SAARC DELEGATE 13,000 15,000 17,000

International Delegate $300 $350 $400

Fellows/PG Students 11,000 12,500 14,000

Accompanying person

(spouse/ child >5 years)

11,000 12,500 14,000

B - 2 Nights Residential Twin Sharing Registration (Including Taxes)

 
th thCheck - in - 26  Feb , Check - out - 28  Feb at The Lalit, Chandigarh

Includes Twin Sharing Room Pre-Conference workshops + Conference registration

+ Breakfast and Lunches on 26,27, 28 February; Inaugural and Banquet Dinner

Categories Early Bird

(till 30.06.2025)

Regular

(01.07.2025 to 31.10.2025)

Late

(01.11.2025 onwards)

POSI Member 21,000 24,000 26,000

Non Member/ SAARC DELEGATE 22,000 25,000 27,000

International Delegate $500 $550 $600

Fellows/PG Students 20,000 22,500 24,000

C - 3 Nights Residential Twin Sharing Registration (Including Taxes)

 
th stCheck - in - 26  Feb , Check - out - 1  Mar at The Lalit, Chandigarh

Includes Twin Sharing Room Pre-Conference workshops + Conference registration +

Breakfast and Lunches on 26,27, 28 February and 1st Mar; Inaugural and Banquet Dinner

Categories Early Bird

(till 30.06.2025)

Regular

(01.07.2025 to 31.10.2025)

Late

(01.11.2025 onwards)

POSI Member 26,000 29,000 31,000

Non Member/ SAARC DELEGATE 27,000 30,000 32,000

International Delegate $550 $600 $650

Fellows/PG Students 25,000 28,000 29,000

Special soft launch offer for

Registrations
done during

POSICON 2025

 Introductory offer at POSICON 2025

2 Nights

(26 Feb - 28Feb)

3 Nights

(26 Feb - 01 Mar)

2 Nights

(26 Feb - 28Feb)

3 Nights

(26 Feb - 01 Mar)

POSI Member

Non Member/SAARC Delegate

Interna�onal Delegate

Fellows/PG Students

Accompanying Person

(Spouse/Child > 5years)

11,000

12,000

$323

10,000

10,000

20,000

21,000

$475

19,000

25,000

26,000

$525

24,000

29,000

30,000

$675

28,000

38,000

39,000

$775

37,000 4,000

Non - Residen�al Residen�al Twin Sharing Residen�al Single Sharing
Post - Conference
Workshop

Click
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or
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POSICON 2025
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3 Nights

(26 Feb - 01 Mar)

POSI Member

Non Member/SAARC Delegate

Interna�onal Delegate

Fellows/PG Students

Accompanying Person

(Spouse/Child > 5years)

11,000

12,000

$323

10,000

10,000

20,000

21,000

$475

19,000

25,000

26,000

$525

24,000

29,000

30,000

$675

28,000

38,000
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$775

37,000 4,000

Non - Residen�al Residen�al Twin Sharing Residen�al Single Sharing
Post - Conference
Workshop
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D - 2 Nights Residential Single Occupancy Registration (Including Taxes)

 
th thCheck - in - 26  Feb , Check - out - 28  Feb at The Lalit, Chandigarh

Includes Single Occupancy Room (±accompanying person), Pre-Conference workshops +

Conference registration + Breakfast and Lunches on 26,27, 28 February

and Inaugural and Banquet Dinner

  
Categories Early Bird

(till 30.06.2025)

Regular

(01.07.2025 to 31.10.2025)

Late

(01.11.2025 onwards)

POSI Member 30,000 32,500 35,000

Non Member/ SAARC DELEGATE 31,000 33,500 36,000

International Delegate $700 $750 $800

Fellows/PG Students 29,000 31,000 33,000

C - 3 Nights Residential Twin Sharing Registration (Including Taxes)

 Check - in - 26th Feb , Check - out - 1st Mar at The Lalit, Chandigarh

Includes Twin Sharing Room Pre-Conference workshops + Conference registration +

Breakfast and Lunches on 26,27, 28 February and 1st Mar; Inaugural and Banquet Dinner

Categories Early Bird

(till 30.06.2025)

Regular

(01.07.2025 to 31.10.2025)

Late

(01.11.2025 onwards)

POSI Member 26,000 29,000 31,000

Non Member/ SAARC DELEGATE 27,000 30,000 32,000

International Delegate $550 $600 $650

Fellows/PG Students 25,000 28,000 29,000

Registration Charges

E - 3 Nights Residential Single Occupancy Registration (Including Taxes)

 

Categories Early Bird

(till 30.06.2025)

Regular

(01.07.2025 to 31.10.2025)

Late

(01.11.2025 onwards)

POSI Member 39,000 41,750 44,500

Non Member/ SAARC DELEGATE 40,000 42,750 45,500

International Delegate $750 $800 $850

Fellows/PG Students 38,000 40,000 42500

th stCheck - in - 26  Feb , Check - out - 1  Mar at The Lalit, Chandigarh

Includes Single occupancy Room (±accompanying person) Pre-Conference workshops +

stConference registration + Breakfast and Lunches on 26,27, 28 February and 1  Mar;

Inaugural and Banquet Dinner

F - Post - Conference Workshop on 'Arthrogryposis Multiplex Congenita’

Early Bird

(till 30.06.2025)

Regular

(01.07.2025 to 31.10.2025)

Late

(01.11.2025 onwards)

5,000 6,000 7,000

F - Post - Conference Workshop on 'Orthopaedic Management of Arthrogryposis

Multiplex Congenita’



C - 3 Nights Residential Twin Sharing Registration (Including Taxes)

 Check - in - 26th Feb , Check - out - 1st Mar at The Lalit, Chandigarh

Includes Twin Sharing Room Pre-Conference workshops + Conference registration +

Breakfast and Lunches on 26,27, 28 February and 1st Mar; Inaugural and Banquet Dinner

Categories Early Bird

(till 30.06.2025)

Regular

(01.07.2025 to 31.10.2025)

Late

(01.11.2025 onwards)

POSI Member 26,000 29,000 31,000

Non Member/ SAARC DELEGATE 27,000 30,000 32,000

International Delegate $550 $600 $650

Fellows/PG Students 25,000 28,000 29,000

Cancellation Policy

• Registration is non- transferable.

• Processing of Refunds- All refunds will be processed within 45 working days post 

the conference.

Standard Cancellation Policy-

1. Refunds of cancelled registration will be made only against a written request by 

st
email, submitted before 31  Janauary 2026.

st
2. From 01  February 2026, no requests for refund will be entertained.

3. 25% of the Registration fee would be deducted as processing charges and the rest 

will be refunded 45 days after the completion of the conference.
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•  Taxi Bookings and Day Cabs

•  Hotel & Accommodations
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